
Scott W. Aalgard 
Wesleyan, Assoc. Prof. of East Asian Studies 
Popular music in modern Japan, theories and histories of 
fascism, sound in literature 
saalgaard@wesleyan.edu 
 
Barbara R. Ambros 
UNC Chapel Hill, Prof. of East Asian Religions; Chair of Dept 
of Religious Studies 
Releasing Life in Early Modern Japan; influence of 
Ming/Qing religions in early mod. Japan 
bambros@email.unc.edu 
 
Galen D. Amstutz 
Independent Scholar; Adj. Faculty, Inst. of Buddhist Studies 
Jōdoshinshū Buddhism 
amstutzgalen@gmail.com 
 
Marnie S. Anderson 
Smith, Prof. of History 
rise of conservative women’s activism in prewar Japan with 
a focus on the Patriotic Women’s Association 
msanders@smith.edu 
 
Anna V. Andreeva 
Ghent, Research Prof. of Japanese Language and Culture 
Dept. of Languages and Cultures 
Japanese medieval religions, esoteric Buddhism, childbirth 
and women’s reproductive health in medieval Japan 
anna.andreeva@ugent.be 
 
Yuko Aoyama 
Clark, Prof. of Geography; Assoc. Provost and 
Dean of Research & Graduate Studies 
Geography of mobility transition; Transformation of the 
Automobile Industry with Electric and Autonomous Vehicle 
Introduction 
yaoyama@clarku.edu 
 
Bruce P. Baird 
UMass Amherst, Prof. of Japanese 
Butoh, Japanese intellectual history, Japanese embodied 
video games 
baird@umass.edu 
 
Mikael Bauer 
McGill, Asst. Prof. of Japanese Religions 
Relation Buddhism and state in pre-modern Japan 
mikael.bauer@mcgill.ca 
 
 
 

Thomas U. Berger 
BU, Assoc. Prof. of International Relations 
The U.S. alliance system in Europe and East Asia in 
comparison 
tuberger@bu.edu 
 
Rosemarie Bernard 
Waseda, Assoc. Prof. of Anthropology and Japanese Studies 
Social Anthropology, Shinto Ritual, Japanese Emperorship, 
Religion and Law, Human Rights Law 
rbernard@waseda.jp 
 
Joanne R. Bernardi 
Rochester, Prof. of Japanese and Film and Media Studies 
Monograph, Films for the Living: The Cinema of Juzo Itami 

(Rutgers); English language translation of キャメラマン一

代、私の映画人生60年, PHP Kenkyūjo, Kyoto,1985),  
joanne.bernardi@rochester.edu 
 
Laura E. Bernhart-Wong 
Independent Scholar 
Non-profit team coaching 
laura_e_wong@yahoo.com 
 
Phyllis Birnbaum 
Independent Scholar; Writer, Editor 
biography of Okamoto Kanoko 
phyllis.birnbaum@gmail.com 
 
Thomas S. Blackwood 
Tokyo Int’l Univ., Inst. for International Strategy, 
Prof. of Sociology 

Comparing extracurricular clubs in Japan and U.S., 
assessing educational and social roles across cultures 
tblack@tiu.ac.jp 
 
Mark L. Blum 
UC Berkeley, Prof. and Shinjo Ito Distinguished Chair in 
Japanese Studies 
Finishing monograph on history of the Buddhist practice 
called nenbutsu 
mblum@berkeley.edu 
 
Robert Borgen 
UC Davis, Prof. Emeritus, Dept. of History  
From Buddhist Temple to Shinto Shrine: A History of  
Dazaifu Anrakuji/Tenmangū 
rborgen@ucdavis.edu 
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Daniel Botsman 
Yale, Prof. of History 
Emancipation in 19th-century Japan; translations of recent 
work on Tokugawa social history 
daniel.botsman@yale.edu 
 
Ethan D. Bushelle 
Western Washington, Assoc. Prof., East Asian Religions and 
Cultures, Department of Global Humanities and Religion 
Yamato and the Eurasian World: A Connected History.  
This monograph situates the emergence of the Yamato 
kingdom (200-–600) in a wider Eurasian-world historical 
context.  
bushele@wwu.edu 
 
Patrick Caddeau 
Princeton, Dean of Forbes College 
History of Circular Economy in Japan and sustainable design  
caddeau@princeton.edu 
 
Gavin J. Campbell 
Doshisha, Prof. of History 
Interwar geisha history 
gcampbel@mail.doshisha.ac.jp 
 
Matthew M. Carlson 
Univ. of Vermont, Prof. of Political Science 
Japanese politics: campaign finance, electoral politics, 
scandals  
matthew.carlson@uvm.edu 
 
Haeng-ja Sachiko Chung 
Okayama Univ., Assoc. Director, Discovery Program for 
Global Learners 
Feminist Ethnic Studies, Intersectionality of race, ethnicity, 
and gender 
hchung@okayama-u.ac.jp 
 
Emily E. Cole 
Univ. of Texas/Tyler, History Dept., Asst. Professor 
Early postwar (1945-1955) Japanese photography 
emilycole@uttyler.edu 
 
Ian Condry 
MIT, Prof. of Media Studies and Writing 
Spatial anthropology of sound, multichannel audio for live 
performance, Tokyo, Boston, Berlin 
condry@mit.edu 
 
Thomas D. Conlan 
Princeton, Prof. of East Asian Studies and History 
Metallurgy and ethnicity in premodern Japan  
tconlan@princeton.edu 

Theodore F. Cook, Jr. 
William Patterson, Prof. of History, Emeritus;  
Sacred War: Inside the Japanese Experience, 1937-1945. 
Book on Wartime Japanese social and military  history  
cookt@wpunj.edu 
 
Teruko Craig 
Tufts, Senior Lecturer Emerita in Japanese 
Translating essays by Fukuzawa Yukichi 
acraig@fas.harvard.edu 
 
Michael P. Cronin 
William and Mary, Assoc. Prof. of Japanese Studies 
The year 1995 in literature, cinema, and popular culture; 
the Hanshin Earthquake 
mpcronin@wm.edu 
 
Julia Cross 
Stanford, Postdoctoral Fellow, Ho Center for Buddhist 
Studies 
Relic worship in medieval Japan, Buddhism and notions of 
the sacred body in medieval Japan 
jcross2004@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer Cullen 
Northeastern, Assoc Teaching Prof., Department of 
Cultures, Societies, and Global Studies 
Incest trope in shojo manga 
jenniferkw8@gmail.com 
 
Michael A. Cusumano 
MIT Sloan School, Sloan Management Review Distinguished 
Prof. of Management 
Japanese corporate venture capital 
cusumano@mit.edu 
 
Shayne Dahl 
Univ. of Calgary, Asst. Prof.; Dept of Anthropology 
Global Shugendo; Counterculture and Rural Revitalization  
in Japan 
shayne.dahl@ucalgary.ca 
 
Brett de Bary 
Cornell, Prof. Emerita of Asian Studies and Comparative 
Literature 
Legacies of colonialism in postwar Area Studies 
bmd2@cornell.edu 
 
 
 
 

mailto:daniel.botsman@yale.edu
mailto:bushele@wwu.edu
mailto:caddeau@princeton.edu
mailto:gcampbel@mail.doshisha.ac.jp
mailto:matthew.carlson@uvm.edu
mailto:hchung@okayama-u.ac.jp
mailto:emilycole@uttyler.edu
mailto:condry@mit.edu
mailto:tconlan@princeton.edu
mailto:cookt@wpunj.edu
mailto:acraig@fas.harvard.edu
mailto:mpcronin@wm.edu
mailto:jcross2004@gmail.com
mailto:jenniferkw8@gmail.com
mailto:cusumano@mit.edu
mailto:shayne.dahl@ucalgary.ca
mailto:shayne.dahl@ucalgary.ca
mailto:bmd2@cornell.edu


Wiebke Denecke 
MIT, Prof. of East Asian Literatures; S.C. Fang Prof. of  
Chinese Language & Culture  
The Birth of Literature in East Asia: A History in Five 
Miracles (contracted for Cambridge UP) 
denecke@mit.edu 
 
Jennifer F. deWinter 
IIT, Prof. of Rhetoric; Dean of Science and Letters 
Japanese games, Japanese human-robotic interaction, 
Japanese pop culture, Japanese media policy 
jdewinter@iit.edu 
 
Frederick R. Dickinson 
UPenn, Prof. of History; Director, Center for East Asian 
Studies  
Global history of modern Japan 
frdickin@sas.upenn.edu 
 
Rachel DiNitto 
Univ. of Oregon, Prof. of Japanese Literature 
Cultural responses to the 2011 triple disaster in literature, 
film, manga 
rdinitto@uoregon.edu 
 
Eric Dinmore 
Hampton-Sydney, Elliot Assoc. Prof. of History 
Monograph on resource anxieties in 20th-century Japan, 
legacies of the co-prosperity sphere in Japan's aid to 
Indonesia's oil industry; monograph on Kurobe Dam  
edinmore@hsc.edu 
 
Sharon H. Domier 
UMass Amherst, Retired East Asian Studies Librarian  

Yukitaka Osaki, younger brother to Yukio Ozaki and 
valet to William Gillette. Meiji period choices 
sdomier@mac.com 
 
James Dorsey 
Dartmouth, Assoc. Prof. of Japanese 
Japanese students movements and the culture of the 1960s, 
political folk music, translation studies  
james.dorsey@dartmouth.edu 
 
John W. Dower 
MIT, Prof. Emeritus of History 
U.S.-Japan relations; recent publication The Violent 
American Century: War and Terror Since World War II 
N/A 
 
 

Fabian Drixler 
Yale, Prof. of History  
Demographic history and history of mentalities, especially 
with regard to social change in the 17th century  
fabian.drixler@yale.edu 
 
Edward R. Drott 
Sophia, Prof. of Japanese Religions  
History of Japanese religions, Religion and the body, 
Buddhist medicine, Buddhism and healing 
e-drott-5mc@sophia.ac.jp 
 
Alexis Dudden 
National Univ. of Singapore, Visiting Professor in  
Japanese Studies 
Islands in East Asia’s Seas,Tsuji Masanobu and Singapore  
alexis.dudden@uconn.edu 
 
Steven J. Ericson 
Dartmouth, Assoc. Prof. of History  
Business reform during the U.S. Occupation  
of Japan, 1945-1952 
steven.ericson@dartmouth.edu 
 
Margarita Estévez-Abe 
Syracuse, Assoc. Prof. of Political Science 
Demographic aging, gender, social policy, electoral politics 
mestev02@maxwell.syr.edu 
 
Matthieu Felt 
Univ. of Florida, Asst. Prof. of Japanese, Dept. of Languages, 
Literatures and Cultures 
Japanese Myths, Japanese Mythology 
mfelt@ufl.edu 
 
William D. Fleming 
UC Santa Barbara, Assoc. Prof. of Japanese Literature 
Early modern Japanese literature 
wfleming@eastasian.ucsb.edu 
 
Lawrence Fouraker 
St. John Fisher Univ., Assoc. Prof. of History  
Flawed perceptions of mass modernity in interwar Japan 

fouraker@gmail.com; lfouraker@sjfc.edu 
 
Matthew P. Fraleigh 
Brandeis, Assoc. Prof. of East Asian Literature and Culture  
Sinitic literature of early modern and modern Japan; 
Japanese literature in comparative context  
fraleigh@brandeis.edu 
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Sarah A. Frederick 
BU, Assoc. Prof. of Japanese and Comparative Literature; 
Associate Chair 
Biography of Yoshiya Nobuko; GIS mapping and Japanese 
literature and film 
sfred@bu.edu 
 
Nicole Freiner 
Bryant, Assoc. Prof. of Political Science 
Local responses to the repeal of the seed law in Japan 
nfreiner@bryant.edu 
 
Naomi Fukumori 
Ohio State, Assoc. Prof. of Japanese Literature and Culture 
Depictions of ritual and ceremony as mise-en-scène in mid-
Heian period vernacular texts. 
fukumori.1@osu.edu 
 
(CG 8-18-25) 
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